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VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued 1949-50. 1948-49.

Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. VI—Buildings, Grounds, and
Catering Department—continued £ £ £

Catering Department—continued

Salaries—continued
Attendants (£377 to £450)
Relieving Attendant

8,317
389

7,640
360

Less amount chargeable under subheading
"Buildings"

12,598

4,360

11,685

3,716

Extra Attendants, Manager's staff, during
session

Arrears of pay, 1st July, 1948, to 31st March,
1949

8,238

2,219

810

7,969

2,696

11,267 10,665 10,140

Other Charges for and incidental to—
Office expenses
Overtime, meal and shift allowance
Printing and stationery
Linen, glassware, china, plateware, towels,

&c., for use of members in Catering Depart-
ment and parliamentary buildings

300
3,200

50

(a)

300
2,685

50

800

347
2,986

49

154

3,550 3,835 3,536

14,817 14,500 13,676

Total—Subdivision No. VI 36,648 33,890 32,315

Subdivision No. VII—General Expenses
Charges for and incidental to—

Accident compensation
Allowance to Police Constables in attendance

during session
Allowance to the Leader of the Opposition ..

10

30
187

10

35
187

38
187

(a) Item transferred to Buildings Branch.
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