DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE-continued	1949–50.	1948-49.	
		Voted.	Expended.
Subdivision No. VI—Buildings, Grounds, and Catering Department—continued	£	Ŧ,	£
Catering Department -continued		!	
Salaries—continued Attendants (£377 to £450) Relieving Attendant	8, 3 17 389	7,640 360	
Less amount chargeable under subheading "Buildings"	12,598	11,685	
	4,360	3,716	
Extra Attendants, Manager's staff, during session	8,238	7,969	
	2,219	2,696	
	810		
	11,267	10,665	10,140
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Office expenses	300 3,200 50	300 2,685 50	347 2,986 49
	(a)	800	154
	3,550	3,835	3,536
	14,817	14,500	13,676
TotalSubdivision No. VI	36,648	33,890	32,315
Subdivision No. VII—General Expenses			
CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Accident compensation	10	10	
during session	30 187	35 187	38 187

⁽a) Item transferred to Buildings Branch.